GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4162
ANSWERED ON:03.08.2009

EXPANSION OF RETAIL MARKET
Sharma Shri Jagdish;Singh Shri Rajiv Ranjan (Lalan)

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to expand the organised retail market along the National Highways in the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the total amount of expenditure likely to be incurred on implementation of the said proposal?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY(SHRIJYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)
(a): There is no proposal for the Government to set up or expand the organised retail market along the National Highways.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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